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REVISION NO.7 November 03, 2021

SITE INFORMATION

LEGAL DESCRIPTION LOT C, (DD 3386541), BLOCK N, SECTION 31, ESQUIMALT DISTRICT, PLAN 549

CIVIC ADDRESS 822 CATHERINE STREET, VICTORIA BC

ZONING CURRENT  
[R-2, TWO FAMILY DWELLING]

PROPOSED [CR-3C, COMMERCIAL 
RESIDENTIAL [CATHERINE ST] ]

822 CATHERINE | 304 LANGFORD 
PROJECT STATS

SITE AREA [m2] 1,002.9

GROSS FLOOR AREA [m2] 1809.97

FLOOR SPACE RATIO 0.5 1.00 1.80

SITE COVERAGE (%) 72.9%

OPEN SITE SPACE (%) 27.1%

AVERAGE GRADE 27.77 m

BUILDING HEIGHT TWO-FAMILY DWELLING: 
7.6m; 2 STOREYS IF DWELLING 

DOES NOT HAVE BASEMENT. 1.5 IF 
IT DOES 

  
PUBLIC BUILDING: 

[non-commercial]: 11m OR THE 
WIDTH OF THE LOT [WHICHEVER 

IS LESSER] AND 2.5 STOREYS

10.7m or 3 STOREYS 3.5 STOREYS [15.80 m]

SETBACKS

FRONT 7.5m 3.0m [FIRST STOREY]; 
6.0m [UPPER STOREYS] 0.0m [1.5m AT GROUND FLOOR]

SIDE 1.5m OR 10% OF LOT DEPTH  
[WHICHEVER IS GREATER]

ADJACENT TO RESIDENTIAL: 
1/4 BUILDING HEIGHT OR 2.5m 

[WHICHEVER IS GREATER].  

ADJACENT TO NON-RESIDENTIAL: 
2.4m OR GREATER, OR ZERO.

N/A

COMBINED SIDE YARD 4.5m N/A N/A

SIDE YARD, CORNER LOT [FLANKING ST] 3.5m OR 10% OF LOT WIDTH  
[WHICHEVER IS GREATER] N/A 3.1m [ AT LANGFORD ST], 3.9m [AT 

BELLA ST]

REAR 10.7m OR 35% OF LOT DEPTH  
[WHICHEVER IS GREATER] 6.0m 2.3m

BUILDING DATA

UNIT TYPES AREA (M2) UNIT COUNT TOTAL AREA (M2)

COMMERCIAL UNIT 77 2 154

BACHELOR 32.6 4 130.4

1 BEDROOM UNIT 43.2 12 518.4

2 BEDROOM UNIT 58.65 2 117.3

67.03 1 67.03

67.31 2 134.62

67.09 10 670.9

TOTAL 31

TOTAL RENTABLE AREA 1792.6

RESIDENTIAL UNIT MIX UNIT COUNT %

BACHELOR 4 13%

1 BEDROOM UNIT 12 39%

2 BEDROOM UNIT 15 48%

SITE DATA

AREA [m2]

LEVEL 00 14.31

LEVEL 01 464.31

LEVEL 02 503.16

LEVEL 03 505.09

LEVEL 03.5 323.1

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA 1809.97

BUILDING FOOTPRINT 731

REQUIRED VEHICULAR PARKING*

UNIT COUNT RATE REQUIRED STALLS

RESIDENTIAL

UNIT < 45 M2 16 0.2 STALLS / UNIT 3

UNIT 45-70 M2 5 0.5 STALLS / UNIT 2.5

UNIT > 70 M2 10 0.75 STALLS / UNIT 8

VISITOR 31 0.1 STALLS / UNIT 3

COMMERCIAL

RESTAURANT 77 m2 1.0 STALLS / 20m2 4

RETAIL 77 m2 1.0 STALLS / 37.5m2 2

TOTAL REQUIRED 22

TOTAL PROPOSED 13

* FOR AFFORDABLE DWELLING UNITS

REQUIRED BIKE PARKING

UNIT COUNT RATE REQUIRED STALLS

LONG TERM

UNIT < 45 M2 16 1.0 STALLS / UNIT 16

UNIT => 45 M2 15 1.25 STALLS / UNIT 18.75

RESTAURANT 77 m2 1.0 STALLS / 400m2 1

RETAIL 77 m2 1.0 STALLS / 200m2 1

TOTAL REQUIRED 37

TOTAL PROPOSED 40 [*includes 3 cargo bike]

SHORT TERM

RESIDENTIAL 31 0.1 STALLS / UNIT 3.1

RESTAURANT 77 m2 1.0 STALLS / 100m2 1

RETAIL 77 m2 1.0 STALLS / 200m2 1

TOTAL REQUIRED 5

TOTAL PROPOSED 11
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RESIDENTIAL WINDOW & DOOR SCHEDULE

PICTURE / AWNING WINDOW
DESCRIPTION: PLYGEM, DESIGN ARCHITECTURAL SERIES, ALUMINUM CLAD VINYL 

CASEMENT WINDOW
DESCRIPTION: PLYGEM, DESIGN ARCHITECTURAL SERIES, ALUMINUM CLAD VINYL 

EXTERIOR DOOR
DESCRIPTION: WEATHER STRIPPING, 1 FLOOR STOP, 1 CONCEALED LEAF CONTINUOUS HINGE 1 BAR PULL, 1 CLOSER

COMMECIAL GLAZING SCHEDULE

CURTAIN WALL 
DESCRIPTION: ALUMICOR, THERMALLY BROKEN ALUMINUM STOREFRONT
                           TEMPERED, DUAL PANE, LOW E COATING, ARGON FILL, LOW REFLECTIVITY COATING TO REDUCE INTERNAL GLARE
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